
Guaranteed Rural Housing Participating Lenders 
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Doing Business In Oregon Rural Development 

Academy Mortgage 

10175 SW 
Barbur Blvd, 
Suite 206 B 

Portland, OR 
97219 Lana Bejan lanabejan@attbi.com 

Academy Mortgage 

10176 SW 
Barbur Blvd, 
Suite 206 B 

Portland, OR 
97220 Shelly Stricker samsown@aol.com 

Academy Mortgage 

10177 SW 
Barbur Blvd, 
Suite 206 B 

Portland, OR 
97221 Dennis Geraghty dg@mortgageloans.com 

Action Mortgage 
Company 

475 Windy 
Knolls Drive 

Bend, OR 
97701 Lynne Young lynne.young@sterlingsavings.com 

Action Mortgage 
Company 

376 SW 
Bluff Dr. 
Suite 6 

Bend, OR 
97702 Susan Bushong susan.bushhong@sterlingsavings.com 

Action Mortgage 
Company   

Linda Fisher-
Berlanga linda.berlanga@sterlingsavings.com 

Action Mortgage 
Company   Sandy Earl  

 AmeriBanc PO Box 999 
Medford, OR  
97501 Dan Holland dan@cratermortgage.com 

 American Pacific 
Bank 

315 SW 5th 
Avenue 

Portland, OR 
97204 Donovan Wabs dwabs@apbank.com 

 Bank of Eastern 
Oregon P.O. Box 39 

Heppner, 
OR  97836 Melissa Lindsay mlindsay@beobank.com 

 Bank of Eastern 
Oregon P.O. Box 39 

Heppner, 
OR  97836 Melissa Lindsay mlindsay@beobank.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 

1151 N.W. 
Bond Street 

Bend, OR  
97701 Julie McCarty julien@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 

154 SW 6th 
Street 

Redmond, 
Oregon 
97556 Allen Pearce allenp@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 272 SE Main 

Sisters, 
Oregon 
97759-0520 Travis Browning travisb@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 

Sunriver 
Village Mall 

Sunriver, OR  
97707 Kay McGrath kaym@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 

1151 N.W. 
Bond Street 

Bend, OR  
97701 Julie McCarty julien@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 

154 SW 6th 
Street 

Redmond, 
Oregon 
97556 Allen Pearce allenp@botc.com 

 Bank of the 
Cascades 272 SE Main 

Sisters, 
Oregon 
97759-0520 Travis Browning travisb@botc.com 

 Bank of the Sunriver Sunriver, OR  Kay McGrath kaym@botc.com 
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Cascades Village Mall 97707 
Bank of Eastern 
Oregon 

200 W. Main 
Street 

John Day, 
OR 97845 Janice Provencher  

Banner Bank 

Mortgage 
Division, 
P.O. Box 
907 

Walla Walla, 
WA 99362 Rhonda Yantis ryantis@bannerbank.com 

Banner Bank   Jennifer Cecil jcecil@bannerbank.com 

Banner Bank 
P.O. Box 
1147 

Pendleton, 
OR 97801 Audel Ramriez Aramirez@bannerbank.com 

Banner Bank 
10 South 
First Avenue 

Walla Walla, 
WA 99362 Penne Locati plocati@banrbank.com 

Capital Funding 
Group 

959 So 
Coast Drive 
#495 

Costa Mesa, 
CA 92626 Mike Akiba Makiba@capitalfundinggroup.net 

Chase Manhattan 
Mortgage Corporation 

144 
Chemawa 
Road, North 

Kasier, OR 
97303 Steven Hernandez steven.hernandez@chase.com 

Chase Manhattan 
Mortgage Corporation 

3000 
Stewart 
Parkway, 
Ste. 400 

Roseburg, 
OR  97470 

Cindy Skeen-
Johnson   

Chase Manhattan 
Mortgage Corporation 

329 Crater 
Lake 
Avenue, 
Suite 101B 

Medford, OR  
97504 Brett Morris  

Chase Manhattan 
Mortgage Corporation 

103 NW 
Oregon 
Avenue 

Bend, OR 
97701-2710 

Cindy Skeen-
Johnson   

Citybank Home 
Lending 

11832 
Mulkiteo 
Speedway 

Mulkiteo, 
WA 48275 Melissa Mills  

Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group P.O. Box 0 

Madras, OR 
97741 Fran Holdorf fholdorf@crbmortgage.com 

Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group 

1701 NE 
Third Street 

Bend, OR  
97701 Lydia Simoneau lsimoneau@columbiariverbank.com 

Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group 

2101 SW 
Court Place 

Pendleton, 
OR 97801 Jackie Wheelhouse jwheelhouse@columbiariverbank.com 
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Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group   Mark Mascall mmascall@columbiariverbank.com 

Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group 

316 E. 3nd 
Street 

The Dalles, 
OR  97058 Barry Abrams babrams@crb.com 

Columbia River Bank 
Mortgage Group dba 
Columbia Mortgage 
Group 

2650 
Cascade 
Ave (P.O. 
Box 980) 

Hood River, 
OR 97031 Sky Morgan smorgan@columbiariverbank.com 

Commonwealth 
United Mortgage 

1200 
Executive 
Parkway 

Eugene, OR 
97401 Rick Smith  

Community Bank 
P.O. Box 
230 

Milton-
Freewater, 
OR 97862 Rich Leboeuf rleboeuf@communitybanknet.com 

Countrywide Home 
Loans, Inc., FKA 
Countrywide Funding 
Corp. 

97387 SE 
Washington 

Portland, OR  
97216 Amy Dullum amy_dullum@countrywide.com 

Eagle Home 
Mortgage 

10135 SE 
Sunnyside 
Rd., #230 

Clackamas, 
OR 97015 Susan Camp scamp@eaglehomemortgage.com 

Eagle Home 
Mortgage 

10136 SE 
Sunnyside 
Rd., #230 

Clackamas, 
OR 97016 Karen Harlow kharlow@eaglehomemortgage.com 

Eagle Home 
Mortgage 2001 9th St.  

Tillamook, 
OR 97141 Lynn Trueblood ltrueblood@eaglehomemortgage.com 

First Horizon Home 
Loan 
Corporation/FKA FT 
Mortgage Co. 

4949 S.W. 
Meadows 
Road, Suite 
350 

Portland, OR 
97035 Judy Fox jfox@fhhlc.com 

First Independent 
Mortgage Company 

8625 SW 
Cascade 
Avneue, 
Suite 104 

Beaverton, 
OR 97008 Linda MacCoy linda@1mortgage.com 

First Mortgage 
Corporation 

15455 NW 
Greenbrier 
Parkway, 
Suite 160 

Beaverton, 
OR  97006 Tim Speakman  

Firstar Home 
Mortgage Corporation 

1550 East 
79th Street, 

Bloomington, 
MN 55425 Dave Ruesink  
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Suite 840 

GMAC 

5285 SW 
Meadows 
Road, Suite 
242 

Lake 
Oswego, OR  
97035 Joe Conway joe_conway@gmacm.com 

GMAC 

1211 NW 
Glisan, Suite 
203 

Portland, OR 
97209 Jason  

GN Mortgage 
Corporation  
www.gnmortgage.com 

6950 SW 
Hampton, 
Suite 200 

Tigard, OR 
97223 Terry Jones  terry_jones@gnmortgage.com 

Guild Mortgage  FKA 
Inland Mortgage 
Corp.  d.b.a. All 
Pacific Mortgage 

4540 SW 
110 Avenue 

Beaverton, 
OR 97005 Connie Bensen cbensen@guildmortgage.com 

Guild Mortgage  FKA 
Inland Mortgage 
Corp.  d.b.a. All 
Pacific Mortgage 

111 N. Wall 
Street Spokane WA Lynne Young lynne.young@sterlingsavings.com 

Guild Mortgage  FKA 
Inland Mortgage 
Corp.  d.b.a. All 
Pacific Mortgage Main Office 

Campus 
Branch   

Hammond Securities 
Company, LLC 

10260 SW 
Greenberg, 
Suite 400 

Portland, OR 
97223 Tristan H. Ritter  

Home Valley Bank 
P.O. Box 
817 

Grants Pass, 
OR  97528 Lauri Wilson  

HomeStreet Mortgage 
101 “A” 
Avenue 

Lake 
Oswego, OR 
97034 Nancy LaBonte  

HomeStreet Mortgage 

10163 SE 
Sunnyside 
Road, Suite 
340 

Salem, OR  
97302 Chris Berglund  Kris.berglund@homestreetbank.com 

Liberty Federal Bank 

355 
Goodpasture 
Island Road, 
Suite 200 

Eugene, OR  
97401   

M &T Mortgage 
Corporation 

5285 SW 
Meadows 
Road, Suite 
290 

Lake 
Oswego, OR  
97035 Holly M. Crawford hcrawford@mandtbank.com 
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M &T Mortgage 
Corporation 

5285 SW 
Meadows 
Road, Suite 
290 

Lake 
Oswego, OR  
97035 Holly M. Crawford hcrawford@mandtbank.com 

Mann Financial, Inc. 
720 South 
Main 

Kalispell, MT 
59901 Tammie Johnson   

Mann Financial, Inc. 

115 West 
Hermiston, 
Suite 140 

Hermiston, 
OR 97838 Tammy Johnson homeln2@ucinet.com 

Mann Financial, Inc. 202 E 2nd St 
Dalles, OR  
97058 Mike Kilkenny mike.kilkenney@westcorpmortgage.com

Mann Financial, Inc. 
6542 SE 
Lake Road 

Milwaukie, 
OR 97222 Brandon List brandond@lifemtg.com 

Mission Hills 
Mortgage Corp. 

3709 citation 
Way, Suite 
102 

Medford, OR 
97504 Tammy Morgan tmorgan@mhmconline.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

6745 SE 
Hampton, 
Suite 200 

Tigard, OR  
97223 Trudy Morrison tmorriso@accubanc.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

111 SE 
Division, 
Suite 200 

Portland, OR 
97266 Mary Brenckle mary.brenckle@ncmc.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

4640 SW 
Mccadam 
#50 

Portland, OR 
97239 Janice Marceaux janice_Marceaux@accubanc.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

1200 
Executive 
Parkway, 
Suite 250 

Eugene, OR 
97401 Kyle Hescock kyle.hescock@ncmc.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

10011 SE 
Division St, 
Suite 200 

Portland, OR 
97266 Kevin Williamson kevin.williamson@ncmc.com 

National City 
Mortgage, AKA 
Accubanc 

116th Ave 
NE Suite 
140 

Seattle, WA 
98033 Cheryl  

National Funding 
Service 

832 East 
Main Space 
9 

Medford, OR 
97504 Jim Nistler  

Oregon Federal 
Credit Union 

150 E. 
Johnson 

Coos Bay, 
OR  97420 Renne Baldwin  

Oregon Federal 
Credit Union 

851 N. 
Central 

Coquille, OR 
97423 Kevin Westall kevin.westfall@oregonfcu.org 

Oregon Pacific 
Banking Company 

1355 
Highway 101 

Florence, 
OR 97439 

Mary Helen 
Brennan   
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Oregon Pacific 
Mortgage 

501 N.E. 
Greenwood 
Avenue, 
Suite 200 

Bend, OR 
97701 Jim Floyd  

Pacific Continental 
Bank 

P.O. Box 
10727 

Eugene, OR 
97440 Caryn Atterberry  caryn.atterberry@therightbank.com 

Pacific Republic 
Mortgage Corporation  

2150 Towne 
Centre Pl. 
Suite.300 

Anaheim, 
CA 92806-
0608 Susan Eckrich wendy.comar@pacrep.net 

Pacific Republic 
Mortgage Corporation  

1322 E. 
McAndrews 
Road, Suite 
101 

Medford, OR  
97504 James Beard  

Pacific Republic 
Mortgage Corporation  

4800 SW 
Griffith Dr., 
Suite 120 

Beaverton, 
OR  97005 Michael Hawks  michael.hawks@pacrep.net 

People's Bank of 
Commerce 

750 Biddle 
Road 

Medford, OR 
97504 Judi Robinson judirobinson@peoplesbankofcommerce.

Portland Mortgage 
Company, Division of 
United Financial Mtg 

2020 SW 
Fourth Ave., 
Parkside 
Center, 
Suite 1010 

Portland, OR  
97201 Sharron Rhodes srhodes@portlandmortgage.com 

Portland Mortgage 
Company, Division of 
United Financial Mtg 

10135 SE 
Sunnyside 
Road, Suite 
100 

Clackamas, 
OR 97015 Diane Smith dsmith@portlandmortgage.com 

Primary Residential 
Mortgage, Inc. 

8620 
Emerald, 
Suite 120 

Boise, ID 
83704 Amanda Smith asmith@primeres.com 

Sierra Pacific 
Mortgage Co., Inc. 

8196 SW 
Hall Blvd., 
Suite 100 

Beaverton, 
OR 97008 Rebecca Sipe beckys@spm1.com 

Siuslaw Valley Bank 
777 Highway 
101 

Florence, 
OR  97439 Laryn Murray laryn.murray@svba.com 

Siuslaw Valley Bank 
777 Highway 
101 

Florence, 
OR  97439 Laryn Murray laryn.murray@svba.com 

Siuslaw Valley Bank 

260 Country 
Club Road, 
Suite 230 

Eugene, OR 
97401 Fawnda Thompson  fawnda.thompson@svba.com 

Siuslaw Valley Bank 

260 Country 
Club Road, 
Suite 230 

Eugene, OR 
97401 Fawnda Thompson  fawnda.thompson@svba.com 

South Valley Bank 
and Trust  

803 Main 
Street, Suite 

Klamath 
Falls, OR  Neil Drew ndrew@southvalleybank.com 
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Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

P.O. Box 
1520 

Brookings, 
OR 97415 Wally Burnett wally.burnett@sterlingsavings.com 

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

P.O. Box 
336 

Carlton, OR 
97111 Lylian Lebanc  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

259 N. 
Adams 

Coquille, OR 
97423 Darlen Kelley  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

106 SW First 
Street 

Enterprise, 
OR 97828 Don Johnston donald.johnston@sterlingsavings.com 

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

P.O. Box 
276 

Garibaldi, 
OR 97118 Farrah Collins  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

29804 
Ellensburg 
Avenue 

Gold Beach, 
OR 97444 Becky Atherton  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

810 S. 
Highway 395 

Hermiston, 
OR 97838 Coyla Bedord  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

P.O. Box 
1356 

Jacksonville, 
OR 97530 Andy Adams  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

1 South E. 
Street 

Lakeview, 
OR 97630 Hugh Cahill  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

1420 E. 
McAndrews 
Road 

Medford, OR 
97504 Gale Ramey  

Sterling Savings / 
Action Mortgage 

206 E. Front 
Street 

Merrill, OR 
97633 Pam Keefer  

Sterling 
Savings/Action 
Mortgage 

2943 S. 
Sixth Street 

Kalamath 
Falls, OR 
97603 Theresa Miles  

Sterling 
Savings/Action 
Mortgage 

61515 S. 
Highway 97 

Bend, OR 
97702 Matt Clifford matclifford@sterlingsavings.com 

Sterling 
Savings/Action 
Mortgage 

508 Main 
Street 

Moro, 
Oregon Barbara Bish  

U.S. Financial 
Mortgage Corporation 

735 Sunrise 
Ave., Suite 
100 

Roseville, 
CA 95661 Doug Grenz  

Umpqua Bank 

6610 SW 
Cardnal 
Lane, Suite 
300 Bend, OR Cheree Wolf  
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Umpqua Bank 

6610 SW 
Cardnal 
Lane, Suite 
300 

Tigard, OR 
97224 Gary Hagger Garyhagger@umpquabank.com 

Umpqua Bank 
900 Hwy. 
101, South 

Coos Bay, 
OR  97420 Vicki VRUGNOLI vickivrugnoli@umpquabank.com 

Umpqua Bank 
900 Hwy. 
101, South 

Coos Bay, 
OR  97420 Kathy Bell kathybell@umpquabank.com 

Umpqua Bank 

10365 SE 
Sunnyside 
Road, Suite 
340 

Clackamas, 
OR 97015 Jennifer Pike jenniferpike@umpquabank.com 

Umpqua Bank, Loan 
Center 

500 SE 
Cass, Suite 
150 

Roseburg, 
OR 97470 Vergie Wright  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

100 East 
Broadway 

Eugene, OR 
97401 Jeffrey Larson jeffrey.larson@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

200 North 
Broadway 

Coos Bay, 
OR  97420 Richard Pointer  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

738 
Highland 

Redmond, 
OR  97756 Doug Houser  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

205 NE 6th 
Street 

Grants Pass, 
OR Jerry Beagley  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

1320 E. 
Mcandrews 
Road 

Medford, OR  
97504 Alicia Guidotti  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

300 West 
First 

Albany, OR  
97321 Greg Norlander  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

2809 South 
6th Street 

Klamath 
Falls, OR 
97603 Diane Mitchell   

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

283 SE 
Fowler 

Roseburg, 
OR 97470 Debra Ashley  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

710 Polk 
Street 

Eugene, OR 
97402 Carol Reeves  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

235 
Northwest 
Monroe 
Street 

Corvallis, 
OR  97330 Teresa Estergard  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  14 SW E St. 

Madras, OR 
97741 Sheryl Rhoden  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

135 West 
3rd 

Prineville, 
OR  97754 John Towery  
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Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

4605 River 
Road North 

Keizer, OR  
97303 David Botieff  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

15455 NW 
Greenbriar 
Parkway 
#115 

Portland, OR  
97006 Scott Holden  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

305 NE 
102nd Ave.  
#102 

Portland, OR  
97220 Dave Nathman dave.nathman@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

4233 NE 
Sandy Blvd. 

Portland, OR  
97213 Kevin Gillette kevin.gillette@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

5000 SW 
Meadows 
Road   #181 

Lake 
Oswego, OR  
97035 Frank Sloan frank.sloan@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

10121 SE 
Sunnyside 
Road 

Clackamas, 
OR  97015 Betty Patterson betty.patterson@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

9200 SW 
Washington 
Square Rd. 
2nd Floor 

Portland, OR  
97223 Ron Smith ron.smith@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

5100 SW 
Macadam 
Ave. #340 

Portland, OR 
97201 Brad Hippert brad.hippert@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

170 East 
12th  Street 

McMinnville, 
OR  97128 Kim Mills kim.mills@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

7445 Crater 
Lake 
Highway 

White City, 
OR 97503 Jim Hardaway james.d.hardaway@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

2609 
Highway 101 
N. , Suite 
203 

Seaside, OR 
97138 Dawn Miller dawn.miller@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

580 State 
Street 

Salem, OR 
97308 Debbie Solberg   

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

450 NE 
Windy Knolls 
Drive 

Bend, OR  
97701   

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

1499 SE 
Tech Center 
Place, Suite 
190 

Vancouver, 
WA  98683 Lisa Sharpe  

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

10220 SW 
Greenburg 
Rd., Suite 

Portland, OR  
97223 Jeannette Bunnell  
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Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage  

704 
Columbia St. 

Hood River, 
OR 97031 Mike Kilkenny mike.kilkenny@westcorpmortgage.com 

West Coast Bank 

25977 SW 
Canyon 
Creek Road, 
Suite J 

Wilsonville, 
OR 97070 Barbara Shedden   

West Coast Bank 
350 Church 
St., N.E. 

Salem, OR  
97308   

Whidbey Island Bank 

450 SW 
Bayshore 
Drive 

Oak Harbor, 
WA 98277   

Whidbey Island Bank 
1145 Evans 
Blvd. 

Coos Bay, 
OR  97420 Lyn Paris lynp@wafundgrp.com 

Whidbey Island Bank 

10135 SE 
Sunnyside 
Road, Suite 
140 

Clackamas, 
OR 97015 Julie Odle julieo@wafundgrp.com 

Whidbey Island Bank 

777 NW 
Wall Street, 
Ste 302 

Bend, OR 
97701 Julie Moody juliem@wafundgrp.com 

Wells Fargo Home 
Mortgage 

617 S Sixth 
St. 

97756 
Redmond John Towery  

 


